PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Yutaka Natsuaki			02/12/2010	
Gerhard Laub			02/15/2010	
Peter Schmitt			02/10/2010	
Randall Kroeker			03/09/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA		cal Solutions USA Inc		
	Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.			
	51 Valley Stream Parkway Malvern			
	Maivern PENNSYLVANIA			
	19355-1406	~~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
[
Property Typ	pe	Numbe	;r	
Property Typ Application Number:	L	Numbe	r	
	 		er	
Application Number:	 	2692949	er	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA (732)321 e sent via US I	-3014 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	DATA (732)321 e sent via US M 610-219-	-3014 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 6137		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (732)321 <i>e sent via US I</i> 610-219- linda.don	-3014 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 6137 nelly@siemens.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (732)321 <i>e sent via US I</i> 610-219- linda.don Alexande	-3014 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 6137 nelly@siemens.com r J. Burke		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (732)321 <i>e sent via US I</i> 610-219- linda.don Alexande 170 Woo	-3014 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 6137 nelly@siemens.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (732)321 e sent via US M 610-219- linda.don Alexande 170 Woo Siemens	-3014 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 6137 nelly@siemens.com r J. Burke d Avenue South		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (732)321 e sent via US M 610-219- linda.don Alexande 170 Woo Siemens Iselin, NE	-3014 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 6137 nelly@siemens.com r J. Burke d Avenue South Corporation		

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif

For good and valuable consideration, We, Randall Kroeker, residing at 7 Cavendish Court, Winnipeg R3P 1L6, citizen of CA; Gerhard Laub, residing at 255 El Camino Real, Apt. 302, Burlingame 94010, citizen of DE; Yutaka Natsuaki, residing at 1630 Granville Ave., Apt. 207, Los Angeles 90025, citizen of JP; Peter Schmitt, residing at Am Holzacker 47, Weisendorf 91085, citizen of DE; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in **Provisional Application filed on 02.12.09 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/151,895**, and in the application for **United States Letters Patent**, which has been filed with the United States **Patent and Trademark Office on 01.25.10**, under Serial Number 12/692,949, entitled:

System for Ordering Acquisition of Frequency Domain Components

Representing MR image Data

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Randall Kroeker
Witness print name	Date
Witness print name	Date
	Gerhard Laub
Witness print name	Date
Witness print name	Date
Abbas W. Maylille Abbas N. Maghaddam	Yúłaka Natsuaki
vvitness	2/12/2010 Date
Niktor Sixlar Niktor Sixlar Witness print name	02.12.2010. Date

•

 Witness
 Date

 Witness
 Date

 Witness
 Date

For good and valuable consideration, We, Randall Kroeker, residing at 7 Cavendish Court, Winnipeg R3P 1L6, citizen of CA; Gerhard Laub, residing at 255 El Camino Real, Apt. 302, Burlingame 94010, citizen of DE; Yutaka Natsuaki, residing at 1630 Granville Ave., Apt. 207, Los Angeles 90025, citizen of JP; Peter Schmitt, residing at Am Holzacker 47, Weisendorf 91085, citizen of DE; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Provisional Application filed on 02.12.09 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/151,895, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 01.25.10, under Serial Number 12/692,949, entitled:

System for Ordering Acquisition of Frequency Domain Components Representing MR image Data

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

IDNR: 7095 / 27.10.2009

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Randall Kroeker
	Date
	Date
	~??
	feeled tel
a. Le Co	Gerhard Laub
Lic Y CHIEN	2/15/2010 Date
Corus	
₩ <u></u>	- 1 - 1

Witness print name HARUN

Witness print name

Witness print name

Witness print name

2/5/10

Date

Yutaka Natsuaki

Date

Witness print name

Witness print name Date

Peter Schmitt

Witness print name Date

Witness print name

.

Date

For good and valuable consideration, We, Randall Kroeker, residing at 7 Cavendish Court, Winnipeg R3P 1L6, citizen of CA; Gerhard Laub, residing at 255 El Camino Real, Apt. 302, Burlingame 94010, citizen of DE; Yutaka Natsuaki, residing at 1630 Granville Ave., Apt. 207, Los Angeles 90025, citizen of JP; Peter Schmitt, residing at Am Holzacker 47, Weisendorf 91085, citizen of DE; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in **Provisional Application filed** on 02.12.09 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/151,895, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 01.25.10, under Serial Number 12/692,949, entitled:

System for Ordering Acquisition of Frequency Domain Components

Representing MR image Data

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

IDNR: 7095 / 27.10.2009

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Witness print name

Witness print name

Witness

print name

Witness print name

Witness print name

Witness print name

Randall Kroeker

Date

Date

Gerhard Laub

Date

Date

Yutaka Natsuaki

Date

Date

Witness print name

Porter Witness print name

R

Peter Schmitt

10.02.10 Date

<u> 10,2.</u> Date 10

For good and valuable consideration, We, Randall Kroeker, residing at 7 Cavendish Court, Winnipeg R3P 1L6, citizen of CA; Gerhard Laub, residing at 255 El Camino Real, Apt. 302, Burlingame 94010, citizen of DE; Yutaka Natsuaki, residing at 1630 Granville Ave., Apt. 207, Los Angeles 90025, citizen of JP; Peter Schmitt, residing at Am Holzacker 47, Welsendorf 91085, citizen of DE; hereafter Individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in **Provisional Application filed on 02.12.09 and Identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/151,895**, and in the application for **United States Letters Patent**, which has been filed with the United States **Patent and Trademark Office on 01.25.10**, under Serial Number 12/692,949, entitled:

System for Ordering Acquisition of Frequency Domain Components Representing MR image Data

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

IDNR: 7095 / 27.10.2009

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Una

dall Kroeker

Date

Witness print name

Kellman

Witness print name

Mar 9 2010

Date

Gerhard Laub

Witness print name

Witness print name Date

Date

Yutaka Natsuaki

.

Witness print name

Date

Witness print name

Date

·

.

1

Peter Schmitt

Witness print name

Date

Witness print name

Date

.

• • •

• . •